Alachua County, FL Gainesuile, Forda

Alachua County,
Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0208 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/21/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 3/22/2022 Final action:

Title: Resolution and Budget Amendment to Recognize the Unanticipated Revenue from the GRIT
Foundation for Lucas devices and Stair Chair stretchers

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Budget Amendment 03222022.pdf, 2. Resolution - Unanticipated GRIT Foundation reimbursement
03222022.pdf, 3. Grit Foundation Executed Agreement10222019.pdf, 4. Agenda 22-0208 backup.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Agenda Item Name:
Resolution and Budget Amendment to Recognize the Unanticipated Revenue from the GRIT
Foundation for Lucas devices and Stair Chair stretchers

Presenter:
Harold Theus, Chief 352-384-3101

Description:
Recognition of Unanticipated Revenue from the GRIT Foundation

Recommended Action:
Adopt the resolution to recognize the unanticipated revenue from the GRIT Foundation and approve
the budget amendment to appropriate the expenditures for Lucas devices and Stair Chair Stretchers

Prior Board Motions:
N/A

Fiscal Consideration:

The resolution and budget amendment will recognize the unanticipated revenue
(001.54.5450.369.90.00 $24,871.81 and 011.54.5480.369.90.00 $31,734.40 and appropriate the
expenditure to reimburse the Fire Rescue budget for $56,606.21. The purchases were two (2) Chest
compression devices under POR2022-1174 to Stryker $41,843.20 (001.54.5450.526.46.00
$10,108.80 and 011.54.5480.522.64.00 $31,734,40) and two (2) stair chair stretchers under
POR2022-1175 to Ferno $14,763.01 (001.54.5450.526.42.00 $157.01 and 001.54.5450.526.64.00
$14,606.00)

Strategic Guide:

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-0208, Version: 1

All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

Alachua County Fire Rescue received a donated reimbursement from the GRIT Foundation for the
purchase of two (2) Chest compression devices and two (2) Powertraxx stair chair stretchers. The
GRIT Foundation mission is to generate community-based support for local first responders and
hometown heroes. The equipment will primarily be used at the University of Florida stadium to
provide better access and care during large-scale events.

The reimbursement is for $56,606.21 which is $41,843.20 for the two chest compression devices and
$14,763.01 for the two stair chair stretchers. This reimbursement was unanticipated in the FY22
Adopted budget.

Alachua County, FL Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

